

Misc Appeal 11 of 2017
CNR-WBBB01-001347-2017
JO-WB00052

Order No & dated

30/21.01.2023

Today case is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 29.04.2023 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected

Additional District Judge
1^t Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum