

Misc. Appeal 11 of 2017

CNR-WBBB01-001347-2017

JO-WB00702

Order No. 31, dated

29.04.2023

This day is fixed for Hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files hazira.

Appellant is absent with out taking any steps.

On repeated call none appears.

In view of resolution of Suri Bar no steps has been taken by the either of parties and as such case is adjourned.

Fix 13.07.2023 for hearing of instant appeal.

Both parties are directed to get ready on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected

Additional District Judge
1st court , Suri, Birbhum.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

