

Title Appeal **11 of 2017**
CNR-WBBB01-001347-2017
JO-WB00837

Order No 36 & dated

04.09.2024

This day is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a petition through his Ld. Advocate praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 18.12.2024 for hearing appeal.

Both parties are directed to get ready on the next date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.