

Misc Appeal **11 of 2017**
CNR-WBBB01-001347-2017
JO-WB00625

Order No 39 & dated

23.06.2025

This day is fixed for order/judgement.

No step has been taken by either either of the parties.

As per request of the President, Suri Bar Association vide resolution dated 23.06.2025 no adverse order is passed today .

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Ld. Predecessor in court heard the appeal and fixed this date for delivery of judgement and as such the appeal is required to be heard again.

Fix 24.09.2025 for hearing argument.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.